

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.20865 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4327 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.20865 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4325 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST) NO.20865 OF 2023

Hasan @ Aehchu Ayub Shaikh ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

- None for the Appellant.
- Dr. D.S. Krishnaiyer, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 01st DECEMBER 2025

PC. :

- . None for the Appellant even on second call.
2. List for further consideration on **12.01.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Kartikeya, PA.