

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4327 OF 2023****IN****CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1286 OF 2025**

Hasan @ Aehchu Ayub Shaikh

... Applicant

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Aniket Vagal a/w Ms. Juhi Kadu and Adv. Savvy Kolhekar for Applicant.
Smt. Madhavi H. Mhatre, A.P.P. for Respondent-State.
Mr. Shubham Kahite for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 14th January 2026

P.C. :

1) Advocate Mr. Kahite waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2
and seeks time to file Vakalatnama.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 4th February 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)